SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34443/2016

SHILPA JINDAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(CHAMBER MATTER FOR DEFAULT)

Date: 24-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Dasti is also permitted for effecting service on the respondent.

(B.PARVATHI) (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER (SH) BRANCH OFFICER