ITEM NO.37

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34443/2016

SHILPA JINDAL Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

CHANDIGARH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5103/2017 (IV-B) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2017)

Date: 11-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Amish Aggarwala, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 34443/2016 and respondent Nos.1 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 5103/2017 submitted that he will file counter affidavit during the course of the day. If so, be taken on record else in SLP(C) No. 34443/2016 further opportunity to respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit stands declined and respondent Nos.1 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 5103/2017 may file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last opportunity.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.2 and 4 in SLP(C) No.5103/2017 within two weeks, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 29.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 11.7.2018

rd