SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34443/2016

SHILPA JINDAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5103/2017 (IV-B) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2017)

Date: 29-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mahjeet Kumar Jha, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR Ms Prerna Kumari, Adv. Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.34443/2016

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.3 has filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 5103/2017

Respondent no.1 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Respondent no.3 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on respondent nos. 2 and 4 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge

in Chambers for further directions.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 29.08.2018

hј

Item No.26