## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34443/2016

SHILPA JINDAL Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CHANDIGARH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(only SLP (C) No. 5103 of 2017 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5103/2017 (IV-B) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2017)

Date: 24-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) NO.5103/2017

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service on unserved respondent Nos.2 and 4. The service be completed through the Standing Counsel for Union Territory of Chandigarh and the UPSC.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List after two weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER