SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34443/2016

SHILPA JINDAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP (C) No. 5103 of 2017 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5103/2017 (IV-B) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2017)

Date: 15-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 5103/2017

Opportunity to respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.4 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 8.1.2019.

K BABU Registrar